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ICMA RESOURCES IN CALIFORNIA 

West Coast ICMA Vice Presidents/Board Members 

The VPs are the elected representatives of all ICMA members to the ICMA Board of Directors 
and serve as the direct link between members and ICMA leadership  

• Troy Brown, Assistant City Manager, Livermore: tbrown@ci.livermore.ca.us, (925)960-4000  
o Term: October 2014 

• Rod Gould, City Manager, Santa Monica: rod.gould@smgov.net, (310) 458-8301 
o Term: September 2014 

Cal-ICMA 

Cal-ICMA is the designated state affiliate organization for ICMA in California. It works in 
cooperation with the League of California Cities’ City Managers’ Department, the California City 
Management Foundation and other organizations to support local government professional 
management in California. Among its responsibilities is to serve as the “umbrella” organization 
for all local government professional associations in the state and all ICMA members. Cal-ICMA 
is also responsible for ICMA “governance” issues and ethics related initiatives.   

• President: Greg Larson, Town Manager, Los Gatos: glarson@losgatosca.gov, (408)-354-6832 
• Vice President: Leon Churchill, City Manager, Tracy: leon.churchill@ci.tracy.ca.us,  

(209) 831-6114 

ICMA Senior Advisors in California  

The Senior Advisor program comprises experienced, skilled and dedicated volunteers who serve 
as “association to association” links between ICMA and professional organizations in California. 
They are also valuable resources to members on an as needed basis. 

• Pam Easter: peaster@icma.org, (909) 938-8909 (MMASC, Cal-ICMA, PNG) 
• Mike Garvey: garveyCGS@yahoo.com, (650) 596-9047 (CMD, CAOAC, Encore Program) 
• Dave Mora: dmora@icma.org, (831) 737-8133 (MMANC, Range Riders, Cal-ICMA) 
• Jan Perkins: jperkins@icma.org, (949) 202-8870 (WLG, Ethics; CCMF) 
• Frank Benest: frank@frankbenest.com, (650) 444-6261 (National PNG Program, Encore 

Program) 

California Range Riders (joint program with the LCC) 
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Since the 1970s the Range Rider Program in California has been a joint effort between ICMA 
and the League of California Cities. The 14 Range Riders cover the state and provide direct 
support as needed to individual city managers and assistants through personal contacts. The 
Range Riders also attend Area Manager Group meetings and serve as an additional link 
between ICMA and the League and the Area Manager Groups. 

• Jay Baksa: jvjbtmax@garlic.com, (408) 848-2619 (Santa Clara & San Mateo Counties) 
• Paul Berlant: pvberlant@comcast.net, (707) 838-9290 (Solano & Sonoma Counties) 
• Joe Goeden: jgoeden@aol.com, (916) 373-1322 (Sacramento Valley Division) 
• Vern Hazen: vehaz@aol.com, (760) 787-9541 (Imperial & San Diego Counties)  
• Jim Marshall: bagpipemarshall@comcast.net, (209) 383-3611/(209) 205-8599 (Central 

Valley Division) 
• Dave Mora: dmora@icma.org, (831) 737-8133 (Monterey Bay Division) 
• Nick Pavlovich: ziviopav@aol.com, (559) 325-1353 (South San Joaquin Valley Division) 
• AJ Wilson: ajwcm@aol.com, (760) 723-8623 (San Bernardino, Riverside & Los Angeles 

Counties; San Gabriel Cities)  
• Ed Wohlenberg: egwohlen@141.com, (805) 339-0284 (San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, & 

Ventura Counties; Las Virgenes Malibu COG & LA Westside Cities) 
• Rob Wonder: rlwonder@comcast.net, (510) 523-2519 (Alameda & Contra Costa Counties) 
• Tim Casey: timandroz@cox.net, (949) 248-1644 (Orange County) 
• Bob Dominguez: robtdominguez@gmail.com, (562) 596-8221 (Los Angeles County — 

Gateway Cities) 
• Los Angeles County — South Bay Cities: Vacant/Recruiting 
• Pat Thompson: napapst@yahoo.com, (707) 363-4895 (Marin, Mendocino, Napa, & Lake 

Counties & North Coast) 

ICMA West Coast Regional Director: 

The West Coast Regional Director is the ICMA staff resource to members and affiliated 
organizations on the West Coast (California, Nevada, Oregon, Washington, Alaska and Hawaii). 
This position serves as the staff liaison to the West Coast Vice Presidents, Cal-ICMA, the West 
Cost Senior Advisors and the West Coast Range Rider programs.    

• Kevin Duggan: kduggan@icma.org, (650) 888-5850 
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